

**Tumble dryers for household use –  
Methods for measuring the performance**

**CORRIGENDUM 1**

Page 10

**6.2.3 Ambient temperature**

*Second line*

*Instead of:*

...shall be maintained at  $(20 \pm 2) ^\circ\text{C}$ ...

*read:*

...shall be maintained at  $(23 \pm 2) ^\circ\text{C}$ ...

**6.2.4 Ambient humidity**

*First line*

*Instead of:*

...shall be maintained at  $(65 \pm 5) \%$ ...

*read:*

...shall be maintained at  $(55 \pm 5) \%$ ...

Page 12

**7.3.2 Normalisation**

*Second line of the first paragraph*

*Instead of:*

...the reference detergent A in IEC 60456.

*read:*

...the reference detergent A\* in IEC 60456.